LCAT-S-LSCS
LED CONTEMPORARY ARCHITECTURAL TROFFER - SHALLOW
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 3
 Rev 06/09/25
COL_LCAT-S-LSCS_spec_R07

93311116 SMK-LCATS EM 2x2 FG (for use with ELL14 configurations)
93311117   SMK-LCATS EM 2x4 FG (for use with ELL14 configurations)
ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
LCAT-S-LSCS
LED CONTEMPORARY ARCHITECTURAL TROFFER - SHALLOW
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 3
 Rev 06/09/25
COL_LCAT-S-LSCS_spec_R07
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
2X4 GRID CEILING 2X2 GRID CEILING
1X4 GRID CEILING
47.72
2.10
44.58Access
Plate
3.502.25
23.77
23.77
47.72
CRITICAL DIMENSIONS
23.73
2.28
3.50
19.85
OPTIONAL CONTENT ADDS HEIGHT ABOVE PLENUM AS SHOWN:
1.31.3
3.4
2.9 3.1
E
DETAIL E
.21
OPTIONAL SENSOR
OPTIONAL EM TS OPTIONAL NXFSP
OPTIONAL NXRM-H
PCBA WIRING ROUTE
INTO HEMMED HOLE HERE
FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
4 PLCS
SENSOR
WIREWAY
EM OPTION
TEST SWITCH
MOUNTING
23.77
23.77
23.73
GROUND CONTINUITY LOC.
(HSG TO EC)
GROUND CONTINUITY LOC.
(EC TO DRIVER ENCL.)
DRVR ENCL.
GROUND TORQ:
14.0 +2.0/-0.0 IN-LBS
ALL WIRING MUST
BE SECURED. NO
LOOSE WIRE EGRESS
ALLOWED FROM ENCL.
WIRING FOR SUPPLY,
EM, & DIMMING LEADS
TIED TO ACCESS PLATE
REFER TO
LABELING
GUIDELINES
2.3
CRITICAL DIMENSIONS
23.73
2.28

TM-21-22 25C/77F 0.93 0.86 0.83
* Lumen maintenance values calculated per TM-21 using six times the LM-80 test time for the LED and in-situ thermal testing of the luminaire.
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: LCAT24-S-LSCS-ELL14
LCAT – S – LSCS –
Model Size Lumen Output Options
LCAT 14 1'x4'
22 2'x2'
24 2'x4'
S Shallow LSCS Lumen & CCT Switchable 1 ELL14 10W Emergency Battery Pack (CEC Titile 20 Compliant) Installed 2
C588 5-wire Flex
Notes:
1 Default settings are 4000K CCT and the MED lumen setting
2 To determine the lumen output in emergency mode,  multiply the battery wattage by the fixture lumnes per watt (LPW)
LCAT-S-LSCS
LED CONTEMPORARY ARCHITECTURAL TROFFER - SHALLOW
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 3 of 3
 Rev 06/09/25
COL_LCAT-S-LSCS_spec_R07
NOTE: All dimensions are in inches; dimensions and specifications are subject to change without notice. Please consult factory or check sample for verification.
2X2 CEILING COMPATIBILITY
For lay-in installation in exposed grid
ceilings. Maximum tee widths of 1" and
maximum tee heights of 2" allowed.
FKCR For flanged fixtures in row configurations, the FKCR adapter
bracket kit is required in addition to the FK22 kit. Order one less
FKCR than the total number of fixtures in row. (Example: Row of
two, order (2) FK22 & (1) FKCR
Row cut out dimensions using FK22s & FKCR adapters:
Width 243/8", Length [24" × (# in row)] + 3/8".
Example: (24" × 2) + 3/8" = 483/8"
Flange kit cut out dimension for
single unit only: 243/8" × 243/8"For hard ceiling applications, order FK22
flange kit. Flange kit wires directly into
concealed ceiling opening for a clean,
finished appearance.
Type G
Side End
FK22 Flange Kit
Side End
1X4 CEILING COMPATIBILITY
For lay-in installation in exposed grid
ceilings. Maximum tee widths of 1" and
maximum tee heights of 2" allowed.
FKCR For flanged fixtures in row configurations, the FKCR adapter
bracket kit is required in addition to the FK14 kit. Order one less
FKCR than the total number of fixtures in row. (Example: Row of
two, order (2) FK14 & (1) FKCR)
Row cut out dimensions using FK14s & FKCR adapters:
Width 123/8", Length [48" × (# in row)] + 3/8".
Example: (48" × 2) + 3/8" = 963/8"
Flange kit cut out dimension for
single unit only: 123/8" × 483/8"For hard ceiling applications, order FK24
flange kit. Flange kit wires directly into
concealed ceiling opening for a clean,
finished appearance.
Type G
Side End
FK14 Flange Kit
Side End
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
2X4 CEILING COMPATIBILITY
For lay-in installation in exposed grid
ceilings. Maximum tee widths of 1" and
maximum tee heights of 2" allowed.
FKCR For flanged fixtures in row configurations, the FKCR adapter
bracket kit is required in addition to the FK24 kit. Order one less
FKCR than the total number of fixtures in row. (Example: Row of